MSU02 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2025-01-16  Rev:1    MSU02 Series – EC Notes  1
MSU02 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 2W, SMD Package
Features
►Compact Industrial SMD Package
►Unregulated Output Voltage

Load
Regulation
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) % (max.) μF %
MSU02-05S033
5
(4.5 ~ 5.5)
3.3 600 472
12
8 2200 84
MSU02-05S05 5 400 455 7 1000 88
MSU02-05S12 12 167 441 6 180 91
MSU02-05S15 15 134 442 6 120 91
MSU02-05S24 24 83 443 7 47 90
MSU02-05D05 ±5 ±200 460 7 470# 87
MSU02-05D12 ±12 ±83 438 6 100# 91
MSU02-05D15 ±15 ±67 442 6 68# 91
MSU02-12S033
12
(10.8 ~ 13.2)
3.3 600 199
7
9 2200 83
MSU02-12S05 5 400 194 6 1000 86
MSU02-12S12 12 167 186 5 180 90
MSU02-12S15 15 134 184 5 120 91
MSU02-12S24 24 83 187 5 47 89
MSU02-12D05 ±5 ±200 190 6 470# 88
MSU02-12D12 ±12 ±83 185 5 100# 90
MSU02-12D15 ±15 ±67 184 5 68# 91
MSU02-24S033
24
(21.6 ~ 26.4)
3.3 600 98
5
6 2200 84
MSU02-24S05 5 400 96 5 1000 87
MSU02-24S12 12 167 94 3 180 90
MSU02-24S15 15 134 93 3 120 90
MSU02-24S24 24 83 92 4 47 90
MSU02-24D05 ±5 ±200 96 5 470# 87
MSU02-24D12 ±12 ±83 92 3 100# 90
MSU02-24D15 ±15 ±67 92 3 68# 91
 # For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range

>2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
Date:2025-01-16  Rev:1    MSU02 Series – EC Notes  35
Part Number Structure
SMD-10 (Dual)
UM S
Package Type
SMD-8 (Single)
Output Regulation
Unregulated
-02
Output Power
2 Watt
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
05
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 5.505:
21.6 VDC~ 26.424:
10.8 VDC~ 13.212:
Output Voltage
033
05:
12:
15:
VDC
VDC
VDC
5
12
15
033: VDC3.3
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MSU02 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MSU02-05S033 7,044,261
Hours
MSU02-05S05 8,108,024
MSU02-05S12 8,616,615
MSU02-05S15 8,326,341
MSU02-05S24 4,714,145
MSU02-05D05 5,022,441
MSU02-05D12 4,957,498
MSU02-05D15 5,284,575
MSU02-12S033 6,568,949
MSU02-12S05 7,345,662
MSU02-12S12 8,121,508
MSU02-12S15 8,110,198
MSU02-12S24 4,474,521
MSU02-12D05 5,105,779
MSU02-12D12 4,709,963
MSU02-12D15 5,196,674
MSU02-24S033 6,825,192
MSU02-24S05 7,607,711
MSU02-24S12 8,121,508
MSU02-24S15 7,850,800
MSU02-24S24 4,640,664
MSU02-24D05 4,925,989
MSU02-24D12 4,709,963
MSU02-24D15 5,196,674
	5V Input Models
	5V Input Models